

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1326 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 13, line 15, strike "A PERSON WHO WAS
2 REPRESENTED".

3 Page 13, strike lines 16 and 17, and substitute "THE RESIDENTIAL
4 PLACEMENT COSTS MUST BE PAID FROM THE CORRECTIONAL TREATMENT
5 CASHFUND, EXISTING PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-19-103 (4), FOR A PERSON
6 ON PROBATION AND IS DETERMINED BY THE COURT TO BE INDIGENT, IS
7 REPRESENTED BY COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL, OR IS OTHERWISE UNABLE
8 TO AFFORD THE COST OF THE PLACEMENT."

9 Page 15, line 15, strike "A PERSON WHO".

10 Page 15, strike lines 16 and 17, and substitute "THE RESIDENTIAL
11 PLACEMENT COSTS MUST BE PAID FROM THE CORRECTIONAL TREATMENT
12 CASHFUND, EXISTING PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-19-103 (4), FOR A PERSON
13 ON PROBATION AND IS DETERMINED BY THE COURT TO BE INDIGENT, IS
14 REPRESENTED BY COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL, OR IS OTHERWISE UNABLE
15 TO AFFORD THE COST OF THE PLACEMENT."

16 Page 18, line 11, strike "A PERSON WHO WAS REPRESENTED".

17 Page 18, strike line 12 and 13 and substitute "THE RESIDENTIAL
18 PLACEMENT COSTS MUST BE PAID FROM THE CORRECTIONAL TREATMENT
19 CASHFUND, EXISTING PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-19-103 (4), FOR A PERSON
20 ON PROBATION AND IS DETERMINED BY THE COURT TO BE INDIGENT, IS
21 REPRESENTED BY COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL, OR IS OTHERWISE UNABLE
22 TO AFFORD THE COST OF THE PLACEMENT."

23 Page 20, line 11, strike "A PERSON WHO".

24 Page 20, strike lines 12 and 13, and substitute "THE RESIDENTIAL
25 PLACEMENT COSTS MUST BE PAID FROM THE CORRECTIONAL TREATMENT
26 CASHFUND, EXISTING PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-19-103 (4), FOR A PERSON
27 ON PROBATION AND IS DETERMINED BY THE COURT TO BE INDIGENT, IS
28 REPRESENTED BY COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL, OR IS OTHERWISE UNABLE
29 TO AFFORD THE COST OF THE PLACEMENT."

** **